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Congressional Candidate Table 6g

Top 50 House Incumbent Campaigns by Debts Owed

Candidate Name

EVERETT, ROBERT TERRY
KLEIN, HERBERT C

GEREN, PRESTON M "PETE"
SISISKY, NORMAN
DEUTSCH, PETER

KIM, JAY C

CALVERT, KENNETH S
HOKE, MARTIN R

ZELIFF, WILLIAM H JR
HOAGLAND, PETER

MINK, PATSY T

HARMAN, JANE

MCKEON, HOWARD P (BUCK)
HAYES, JAMES A

FILNER, BOB

MICA, JOHN L

REED, JOHN F

MILLER, DAN

VELAZQUEZ, NYDIA M
ESHOO, ANNA

PAYNE, L F

FARR, SAM

SCOTT, ROBERT C "BOBBY"
KLINK, RONALD P
COLEMAN, RONALD D'EMORY
FINGERHUT, ERIC D
MANZULLO, DONALD A
SMITH, NICK

BARTLETT, ROSCOE G
HILLIARD, EARL FREDERICK
MCHALE, PAUL

BARRETT, THOMAS M
BAKER, WILLIAM P
BEILENSON, ANTHONY C
HORN, JOHN STEPHEN
BILBRAY, JAMES H
CLYBURN, JAMES E
OWENS, MAJOR ROBERT
TEJEDA, FRANK M

TAYLOR, CHARLES H
MCCLOSKEY, FRANK
BARLOW, TOM

MEEHAN, MARTIN T
ACKERMAN, GARY LEONARD
BECERRA, XAVIER
WASHINGTON, CRAIG A
KILDEE, DALE EDWARD
ENGLISH, KARAN

SAWYER, THOMAS C
DOOLEY, CALVIN

as of June 30, 1994

State District

AL
NJ
X
VA
FL
CA
CA
OH
NH
NE
HI
CA
CA
LA
CA
FL
RI
FL
NY
CA
VA
CA
VA
PA
X
OH
IL
MI
MD
AL
PA
W]
CA
CA
CA
NV
SC
NY
X
NC
IN
KY
MA
NY
CA
X
Ml
AZ
OH
CA

02
08
12
04
20
41
43
10
01
02
02
36
25
07
50
07
02
13
12
14
05
17
03
04
16
19
16
07
06
07
15
05
10
24
38
01
06
11
28
11
08
01
05
05
30
18
09
06
14
20

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Demaocratic Party
Demaocratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open Debts Owed
Incumbent $ 933,493
Incumbent $ 529,000
Incumbent $ 356,208
Incumbent $ 349,183
Incumbent $ 312,240
Incumbent $ 294,659
Incumbent $ 238,568
Incumbent $ 174,000
Incumbent $ 166,991
Incumbent $ 150,481
Incumbent $ 136,590
Incumbent $ 136,211
Incumbent $ 130,000
Incumbent $ 123,985
Incumbent $ 123,050
Incumbent $ 120,000
Incumbent $ 115,145
Incumbent $ 112,500
Incumbent $ 111,573
Incumbent $ 96,659
Incumbent $ 85,000
Incumbent $ 81,741
Incumbent $ 79,065
Incumbent $ 77,816
Incumbent $ 77,187
Incumbent $ 71,549
Incumbent $ 65,790
Incumbent $ 64,326
Incumbent $ 61,467
Incumbent $ 59,602
Incumbent $ 56,568
Incumbent $ 55,000
Incumbent $ 52,000
Incumbent $ 50,000
Incumbent $ 48,214
Incumbent $ 47,400
Incumbent $ 46,089
Incumbent $ 44,636
Incumbent $ 41,917
Incumbent $ 41,500
Incumbent $ 36,813
Incumbent $ 35,348
Incumbent $ 35,000
Incumbent $ 31,046
Incumbent $ 30,000
Incumbent $ 29,116
Incumbent $ 28,409
Incumbent $ 27,647
Incumbent $ 27,500
Incumbent $ 27,311



